TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		103/01/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neff, Inc.
Street Address:	1230 Calle Suerte
City:	Camarillo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93012
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

Name:	Joe Neff
Street Address:	1861 Mott Court
City:	Camarillo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93012
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

Name:	Shaun Neff
Street Address:	319 Lakeview Court
City:	Oxnard
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93036
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4129148	NEFF
Registration Number:	4119011	NEFF
1		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004919 FRAME: 0143

90.00 4129148

Registration Number: 4129149 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 8188279099 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 8188279000 Email: agrabell@ebg-law.com Correspondent Name: J. Alison Grabell Address Line 1: c/0 EBG LLP, 21650 Oxnard Street Address Line 2: Suite 500 Address Line 4: Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91367 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2875.012 NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Alison Grabell /J. Alison Grabell/ Signature: 12/13/2012 Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Additional Release#page1.tif source=Executed Additional Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004919 FRAME: 0144

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of March 1, 2012 ("Effective Date") executed by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to Wells Fargo Trade Capital, LLC ("Wells Fargo") ("Secured Party") in favor of NEFF, INC., a California corporation, Joe W. Neff, an individual and Shaun M. Neff, an individual (each a "Grantor" and collectively "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein and otherwise not defined have the meanings assigned thereto in the Security Agreement) by and between Grantors and Secured Party dated April 15, 2011; Grant of Security Interest in and Mortgage of Copyrights by and between Grantors Joe W. Neff and Shaun M. Neff, on the one hand, and Secured Party, on the other hand, dated April 15, 2011; and Grant of Security Interest in and Mortgage of Trademarks by and between Grantors Joe W. Neff and Shaun M. Neff, on the one hand, and Secured Party, on the other hand, dated April 15, 2011, Grantors granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to all of the intellectual property collateral owned by Grantors (collectively, the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 31, 2011 at Reel 4551, Frame 0262 with respect to Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has the full power and authority to release its security interest in the Collateral set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Collateral");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby grants, assigns and conveys, without recourse or warranty, to Grantors all of their rights, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral and terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Released Collateral and all proceeds of the foregoing; and all general intangibles associated with the foregoing, including without limitation, all goodwill associated in any way with such Released Collateral; the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto associated with such Released Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to Wells Fargo Trade Capital, LLC

By: Name:

Title

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2) (2) DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004919 FRAME: 0145

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG. NO.
NEFF (Stylized)	4129148
NEFF & Design	4119011
Miscellaneous Design	4129149

TRADEMARK REEL: 004919 FRAME: 0146

RECORDED: 12/13/2012